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CHAPTER 217. 

AN x("r authorizing the attorney-general to 
satisfy and discharge certain judgments in 
favor of the state and against Edward C. 
McFetridge, et al. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, reffeRented ut 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amount paid 	SECTION 1. Whereas, Edward C. McFetridge, into the treas- 
urY $ 152. 6" 7 ' °6 ' an ex-treasurer of this state, has paid into the 

state treasury the sum of one hundred fifty-two 
thousand six hundred eighty-seven dollars and 
six cents, on account of three certain judgments 
obtained against him and his sureties in favor 
of the state for interest moneys received by him 
on account of deposit of public moneys in 
banks, which sum so paid into the treasury is 
the whole sum of money so received by him as 
interest, together with a rate of interest thereon 
to exceed three per cent. 

Relieved (null 	Now, therefore, be it enacted that he and his payment o 
any turther sureties are hereby relieved from the payment sums. 

of any further sum or sums on said judgments, 
or any or either of them, and the same are 
hereby released and discharged, and the attor-
ney-general is hereby authorized and directed 
to satisfy and discharge said judgments and 
each and all of them of record. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 13, 1895. 


